MDPD currently provides police services to the proposed annexation areas. However, if 
annexed, the City has a full-service law enforcement agency that will be providing police 
protection to the proposed area.  According to the City’s application, the City has one hundred 
thirty-nine (139) sworn full-time officers and forty-one (41) administrative positions that serve the 
City a minimum of twenty-four hours a month.

According to the application, if the annexation is approved, an increase of five sworn officers 
would be contemplated for this area.